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NTG agency key contacts 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Department / Agency Department Champion Contact Details 

Department of 
Infrastructure, Planning & 
Logistics 

Kirrily Chambers - Executive Director 
Infrastructure Planning and 
Operational Support 

E: Kirrily.Chambers@nt.gov.au 

T: 8999 8141 

M: 0400 304 266 

Power and Water 
Cooperation 

Rebecca Cass - Chief of Staff E: Rebecca.Cass@powerwater.com.au 

M: 0418 683 696 

Department of the 
Attorney General and 
Justice 

Tracy Luke - Assistant Commissioner, 
Northern Territory Correctional 
Services 

E: Tracy.Luke@nt.gov.au 

T: 8935 7468 

Warren Jackson - Deputy Director, 
Aboriginal Justice Unit 

E: Warren.Jackson2@nt.gov.au 

T: 8935 7811 

Department of 
Environment, Parks and 
Water Security 

Trish Grimshaw - Director, Strategic 
Services 

E: Trish.Grimshaw@nt.gov.au 

T: 8999 4410 

Department of Industry, 
Tourism and Trade 

Bill Sankey - Executive Director, 
Territory Engagement and Delivery 

E: Bill.Sankey@nt.gov.au 

T: 8951 5780 

NT Health Milly King - Director 
Intergovernmental Relations 

E: Milly.King@nt.gov.au 

T: 8999 2405 

Department of Treasury 
and Finance 

Mick Butler - Deputy Under Treasurer 
(Economics and Revenue) 

E: Mick.Butler@nt.gov.au 

T: 8999 6812 

Department of Education Lisa Williams - Director of Strategy and 
Government Relations 

E: lisa.williams3@education.nt.gov.au 

T: 8999 5943 

NT Police, Fire and 
Emergency Services 

Martin Dole - Assistant Commissioner E: Martin.Dole@pfes.nt.gov.au 

T: 8985 7014 

Department of Corporate 
and Digital Development 

Ewan Perrin - Executive Director, Office 
of Digital Government. 

E: Ewan.Perrin@nt.gov.au 

T: 8999 1745 

Territory Families Housing 
and Communities 

Brent Warren - Deputy Chief Executive 
Officer 

E: Brent.Warren@nt.gov.au 
T: 8999 2817 
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Council Representative Contact Details 

City of Darwin Louise Tagell - Executive Manager 

Marketing, Communications and 

Engagement 

E: Louise.Tagell@darwin.nt.gov.au  

T: 8930 0300 

Chris Kelly - Executive Manager 

Corporate Services (alternative) 

E: Chris.Kelly@darwin.nt.gov.au 

City of Palmerston Amelia Vellar - Deputy CEO 

General Manager People and Place 

E: Amelia.Vellar@palmerston.nt.gov.au 

T: 8935 9922 

Katherine Town Council Ingrid Stonhill - CEO E: Ingrid.Stonhill@ktc.nt.gov.au 

Amanda Haigh – Manager Governance 

and Risk 

E: Amanda.Haigh@ktc.gov.au 

T: 8972 5500 

Alice Springs Town Council Nicole Battle - Director of Community 

Development 

E: NBattle@astc.nt.gov.au 

T: 8950 0826 

Barkly Regional Council Chris Kelly - CEO E: ceo@barkly.nt.gov.au 

T: 8962 0020 

West Daly Regional 

Council 

Mark Blackburn - CEO E: ceo@westdaly.nt.gov.au  

T: 8977 8700 

M: 0437 668 835 

West Arnhem Regional 

Council 

Andrew Walsh - CEO E: Andrew.Walsh@westarnhem.nt.gov.au  

T: 8979 9403 

M: 0459 106 201 

East Arnhem 

Regional Council 

Dale Keehne - CEO E: Dale.Keehne@eastarnhem.nt.gov.au  

T: 8986 8901 

M: 0458 039 348 

Central Desert 

Regional Council 

Leslie Manda - CEO E: Leslie.Manda@centraldesert.nt.gov.au  

T: 8958 9531 

M: 0437 517 381 08 

MacDonnell Regional 

Council 

Belinda Urquhart - CEO E: Belinda.Urquhart@macdonnell.nt.gov.au  

T: 89589618 

M: 0417 807 127 

Tiwi Islands 

Regional Council 

Gina McPharlin - CEO E: Gina.McPharlin@tiwiislands.nt.gov.au  

T: 8970 9501 

M: 0439 572 755 

Victoria Daly 

Regional Council 

Brian Hylands - CEO E: Ceo@vicdaly.nt.gov.au  

T: 8972 0704 

M: 0400 362 680 

Roper Gulf Regional 

Council 

David Hurst – A/CEO E: David.Hurst@ropergulf.nt.gov.au  

T: 8972 9007 

Litchfield Council Stephen Hoyne - CEO E: Stephen.Hoyne@litchfield.nt.gov.au  

T: 8983 0621 

M: 0428 101 990 

Coomalie Community 

Government Council 

Sharon Hillen - CEO E: Sharon.Hillen@coomalie.nt.gov.au  

T: 8976 0058 

M: 0427 760 058 

Wagait Shire Council Virginya Boon - CEO E: ceo@wagait.nt.gov.au 

T: 8978 5185 

M: 0413 877 156 

Belyuen Community 

Government Council 

Dave Ferguson - CEO E: Dave.Ferguson@belyuen.nt.gov.au  

T: 8978 5071 

M: 0400 162 745 

LGANT Mary Watson - A/CEO & Director of 

Public Affairs 

E:Mary.Watson@lgant.asn.au  

T: 8944 9694 

M: 0417 864 183 
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Region Representative Contact Details 

Big Rivers Regional Office Jake Quinlivan 

Regional Executive Director 

E: Jake.Quinlivan@nt.gov.au 

T: 8973 8533 

M: 0428 690 908 

 Karen Hocking 

Project Manager (Local Government) 

E: Karen.Hocking@nt.gov.au 

T: 8973 8410 

M: 0438 590 075 

Barkly Regional Office Lachlan Wilkins 

Regional Executive Director 

E: Lachlan.Wilkins@nt.gov.au 

T: 8962 4688 

 Peter Burnheim 

Project Manager (Local Government) 

E: Peter.Burnheim@nt.gov.au 

T: 8962 4373 

M: 0476 579 796 

Greater Darwin Regional 

Office 

Michelle Walker 

Executive Director 

E: Michelle.Walker@nt.gov.au 

T: 8999 8347 

M: 0407 570 724 

 Sarah Gotch 

Regional Director 

E: sarah.gotch@nt.gov.au  

T: 8999 3425 

M: 0429 814 332 

Top End Regional Office 

 

Darren Johnson 

Executive Director 

E: Darren.Johnson@nt.gov.au 

T: 8999 5236 

M: 04999 738 369 

 Kristien Oling 

Regional Director  

E: kristien.oling@nt.gov.au  

T: 8999 8417 

M: 0407 550 179 

East Arnhem Regional 

Office 

Jim Rogers  

Regional Executive Director 

E: Jim.Rogers@nt.gov.au 

T: 8987 0543 

M: 0428 058 668 

Central Australia Regional 

Office 

John Gaynor 

Senior Executive Director 

E: John.Gaynor@nt.gov.au 

T: 8951 5355 

 Deb Gray 

Regional Director - Remote 

E: Debra.Gray@nt.gov.au 

T: 8951 5164 

M: 0476 801 898 
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